

Hyderabad, July 28, 2017

To

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Fax No: 022-22722037/39/41/61 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai -400 051 Fax No: 022- 26598237/38

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Kellton Tech makes it to Forbes Asia's 'Best under a Billion' list;

Ref: Scrip Code: 519602/ Symbol: KELLTONTEC

It gives us great pride to inform you that Kellton Tech, a global leader in digital transformation, achieved the proud distinction of being one among the three Indian companies to have made it to Forbes Asia's 'Best under a Billion', a list of top 200 public-traded companies in Asia-Pacific region.

The contents of the proposed press release for the same are enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kellton Tech Solutions Limited

Pawni Bhave

Company Secretary,

Membership No. 48587

Encl: As above

Kellton Tech makes it to Forbes Asia's 'Best under a Billion' list

Hyderabad – Jul 28, 2017: Kellton Tech, a global leader in digital transformation, achieved the proud distinction

of being one among the three Indian companies to be featured on Forbes Asia's 'Best under a Billion', a list of

top 200 public-traded companies in Asia-Pacific region.

For this year, Forbes Asia's 'Best Under a Billion' considered 18,000 candidates from the Asia-Pacific region,

of whom thetop 200 with consistent top-end and bottom-line growth were finally selected. Kellton Tech finds

itself sharing the unique honour of representing India on Asia-Pacific stage.

For Kellton Tech, the recognition comes close on the heels of receiving "Best e-Governance Initiative of the

Year" award at Businessworld-organized Digital India Summit 2017. Last year, Kellton Tech was recognized as

the 19th and 193rd fastest growing technology company in India and Asia-Pacific respectively by Deloitte's

initiative.

Expressing his delight on the occasion, Niranjan Chintam, Co-founder and Chairman, Kellton Tech, said: "We

are happy on being part of public companies that are reliable growth engines. Kellton Tech will continue to

contribute in elevating India's entrepreneurial credentials at the global stage. Coming from a prestigious

publication like Forbes, this recognition is a strong validation of our robust growth fundamentals and our

success in enabling enterprises to embrace their future through our digital transformation solutions."

About Kellton Tech Solutions Ltd.

Kellton Tech Solutions Limited is a public listed (BSE& NSE: KELLTONTEC), CMMi Level 3 and ISO 9001:2008 certified global IT services organization. It is headquartered in Hyderabad, India and has development centers in the United

States, Europe and India. For two innovative decades, Kellton Tech has put into practice the vision upon which it was founded viz. "to offer infinite possibilities with technology". The company is committed to providing end-to-end IT solutions, strategic technology consulting, and offshore product development services. Kellton Tech serves the full gamut of

customers including startups, SMBs, enterprises, and Fortune 500 businesses. The organization has serviced customers representing a wide range of verticals including retail, travel, e-commerce, education, hospitality, advertising, market research, manufacturing, consumer goods, logistics, SCM, and non-profits. Kellton Tech is also a global leader in

providing Enterprise Mobility Solutions, Mobile Application Development, Enterprise Solutions &Internet of Things.

Media Contact Details

AnupamKumari (Manager – Corporate Communications)

Kellton Tech Solutions Limited.

M: +91-8179592650; O: +91 40 44333000 - Extn. 3009

E: media@kelltontech.com